Date

130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130107
130108
130108
130108
130108
130109
130109
130109
130109
130110
130110
130110
130110
130110
130110
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130111
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112

Frequency Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

1646
6735
1620
1620
1620
1645
1645
1645
1645
1645
1647
1647
1647
1647
1647
1646
1646
1646
1640
6283
6283
6210
3930
6280
1651
1637
1621
1665
1650
1655
1655
1630
1630
6553
6305
4026
1646
1646
1646
1620
1620
1620
1620
1620
1655
3905
1630
6305
6553
6295
6295
6305
6305
6305
6305
6305
6305
6305
6325

14
14
14
14
14
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
14
15
14
15
15
19
20
20
17
18
18
19
18
19
14
15
20
20
21
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
09
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

24
41
46
50
57
54
00
02
15
30
08
20
40
11
25
19
35
45
48
40
10
49
30
40
54
03
09
57
14
56
00
58
05
33
06
13
27
15
00
04
20
12
25
35
40
44
07
51
00
11
20
25
30
50
30
40
45
43
53

Zender Pelgrim

Cool AM

Karel Doorman

Karel Doorman
Zender Arizona
Zender Digital

Zender Digital

Zender Banbreker
Zender Banbreker
Zender Banbreker
Zender Nordzee
Zender Nordzee
Zender Nordzee
Radio Soerabaya
Radio Soerabaya
Zender Blauwe Reiger
Zender Blauwe Reiger
Zender Blauwe Reiger
Zender Pekon

Radio Osaka

Radio Osaka

Radio Goudenster
Misti Radio

Radio Merlin

Radio Uniek

Daharad Radio
Zender Drukstoomjager
UNID

Zender Arizona
Zender Monza
Zender Monza

Zender Lotus

Zender Lotus

Radio Pioneer (tent)
Radio Telstar

Laser Hot Hits

Radio Happy Miner
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Happy Miner
Zender Sterrekijker
Zender Sterrekijker
Zender Schaduwjager
Zender Schaduwjager
Zender Schaduwjager
Radio Relmus

Radio Alice

UNID

VOTN (tent)

Radio Pink Panther
Radio Waldmeister
Radio Waldmeister
Radio Python

Radio Python

Radio Python

VOTN

VOTN

VOTN

Misti Radio

Telstar Radio

SINPO Svalue QTH

24333 7 HOL
24322 5 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24322 5 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
23333 7 HOL
23333 7 HOL
23333 7 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
34433 8 HOL
24322 5 HOL
24322 5 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24322 5 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
33433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
44433 9 HOL
44433 9 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24322 5 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
23322 5 HOL
34333 8 HOL
34433 8 HOL
23322 5

24333 7

13321 5

24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL
24333 7 HOL



130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130112
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113

6325
6290
6212
7530
6325
6325
6325
6300
6300
6305
6245
6245
6245
6205
6266
6266
6200
6205
6245
6283
6283
6310
6324
6324
6735
6295
6245
6245
6553
4026
4026
3908
1670
1637
1645
1630

11
11
11
11
11
13
13
13
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
15
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
18
18
19
19

1645 20
1655 20
1655 20
1655 21
1655 20
1655 20
1655 20
1655 21
1655 21
1655 21
1655 21
1626 21
1620 21
4026 08
1620 08
6215 08
6070 08
6005 09
6005 09
6005 09
6005 09
6005 09
6553 09
6292 09

40
29
31
40
49
12
50
20
15
30
32
45
55
39
40
50
21
25
30
40
15
54
56
00
09
16
19
30
22
36
40
40
39
51
26
40
42
43
50
05
46
55
58
05
15
11
20
28
33
08
19
31
38
00
05
20
25
35
46
50

Telstar Radio
UNID

King Shortwave
Focus International
Radio Tina

Radio Tina

Radio Tina

Radio Rainbow
Radio Rainbow
Radio Python
Radio Dr Buis
Radio Dr Buis
Radio Dr Buis
Radio Goudenster
Radio Python
Radio Python
UNID

Radio Goudenster
Radio Dr Buis
Flying Dutchman
Flying Dutchman
Sallandse Boer
Radio Odynn
Radio Odynn

Misti Radio

Radio Mustang

Radio Borderhunter
Radio Borderhunter

Radio Pioneer
Laser Hot Hits
Laser Hot Hits
Misti Radio
Radio Matrix
Keizer Keizerin
Radio Mustang
UNID

UNID

Radio Soerabaya
Radio Soerabaya
Radio Soerabaya
Zender Monza
Zender Monza
Radio Paradiso
Radio Paradiso
Radio Paradiso
Zender Arizona
Zender Arizona

Zender Orban (tent)

UNID

Laser Hot Hits
Radio Zonester
King Shortwave
Radio Caroline
Atlantic 2000
Atlantic 2000
Atlantic 2000
Atlantic 2000
Atlantic 2000
Radio Pioneer
Flying Dutchman

24333
24333
34432
23333
24333
33433
33433
44333
44333
23333
33433
33433
33433
44333
34333
34333
23333
34433
34433
34433
34433
44433
34433
34433
34333
33433
54444
54444
34433
24322
24322
23333
34433
34433
34433
33433
23333
24333
24333
24333
34433
34433
34333
34333
34333
24333
24333
34433
24333
24333
34333
24322
44433
54444
54444
54444
54444
54444
24333
33433
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HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL



130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113
130113

6325
6325
6325
6285
6316
6390
6267
6295
6300
6300
6300
6300
6550
6375
6290
6325
6220
6553
6435
6390
6390
6390
6391
6390
6217
4026
1655
1671
1618
1648
1620

12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
17
18
18
18
18
18

57
15
00
07
10
25
27
30
32
35
45
55
38
59
04
09
18
25
33
39
45
40
48
54
58
55
01
05
37
20
46

Radio Tina

Radio Tina

SWR Radio
Radio Osaka
UNID

Sundown Radio
Radio Luxemburg
Sundown Radio
Radio Stardynn
Radio Stardynn
Radio Stardynn
Radio Stardynn
UNID ( Lowland ?)
Baken 16
Zender Digital
Flying Dutchman
Radio Merlin
Radio Pioneer
Radio Ronex
Radio Zodiac
Radio Zodiac
Baken 16

Radio Powerliner
MRF Radio
Delta Radio
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Relmus
Zender Viking
Zender Banbreker
Witte Tornado
Technische Man

34333
34333
34433
24333
24333
24322
33433
23322
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
23333
34433
34433
34333
24333
24333
23333
23333
24333
24333
24333
34433
24333
23333
34433
24333
34433
34433
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HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL



